1 Thessalonians 5:23-24 “23 Now may the God of peace Himself sanctify you completely; and may your whole spirit, soul, and body be
preserved blameless at the coming of our Lord Jesus Christ. 24 He who calls you is faithful, who also will do it.” NKJV

FIRST RISING MT. ZION BAPTIST CHURCH

602 N St., N. W., Washington, D. C. 20001
202-289-4480 Office 202-289-4595 Fax www.firstrising.org

Sun. 10* National Grandparents Day SE PTE M BER 201 7 Fri. 22"! Emancipation Day
FOUNDATION CAMPAIGN

SUNDAY'’S SERVICES WEDNESDAY'’S SERVICES
Theme: EVANGELISM TRAINING
8:00 a.m. Sunday School for all ages 11:30 a.m.  Prayer Service
8:00 a.m. New Member Orientation Noon Midday Bible Study
9:15 a.m. Praise Team 7:00 p.m. Prayer Service
9:30 a.m. Sunday Worship Service 7:45 p.m.  Bible Study

TUESDAY'S & THURSDAY'S:  6:00 p.m. — 7:00 p.m. — FRMZ Exercise Class

SATURDAY'’S: 8:20 a.m. Telephone Corporate Prayer of Agreement
Call (515) 604-9000 Access Code 145196# MyRequestPrayer@gmail.com

Sunday, September 3 8:00 a.m. Sunday School / New Members Orientation

9:30 a.m. Worship Service / RIGHT HAND OF FELLOWSHIP

HOLY COMMUNION, & FAMILY OBSERVANCE

Friday, September 8 6:30 p.m. YOUTH NIGHT FELLOWSHIP / Meal served -- Rev. Oran Young & Sis. Linda Young

7:00 p.m. OoOD IALLENGE! AMES \CTIVITIES---FUI | 4-17
Sunday, September 10 8:00 a.m. Sunday School / New Members Orientation

9:30 a.m. Worship Service

After Service Meet & Greet Debutantes & Esquires

Tuesday, September 12 7:00 p.m. Pastor and President Meeting
Wednesday, September 13 9:00 a.m. HELPING HAND FOOD DISTRIBUTION - Sis. Virginia Toney

CLOTHES GIVE-AWAY - Trustee
Joint Board Ministries Meeting

Pastor's 1 Anniversary Celebration
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Tuesday, September 19 7:00 p.m.

PRE-ANNIVERSARY SERVICES

Friday, September 15, 2017
7:00 p.m.
Guest Preacher:
Rev. Dr. Wallis C. Baxter, i
Second Baptist Church SW

ANNIVERSARY
CELEBRATION

Sunday, September 17, 2017
3:00 p.m.
Sunday, September 17, 2017
9:30 a.m.
Guest Preacher:
Rev. Dr. Jeffrey Fleming
Israel Baptist Church

Guest Preacher:

A o
e”. 0’an w. vo““g’?“s\ Rev. Dr. Morris L. Shearin, Sr.

Pastor, Israel Baptist Church

First Rising Mt. Zion Baptist Church

602 N Street, NW, Was.hington, DC 20001 - 202-289-4490 - www.firstrising.org

Saturday, September 23 10:00 a.m. MEN’S / LAYMEN’S FELLOWSHIP
Sunday, September 24 8:00 a.m. Sunday School / New Members Orientation
9:30 a.m. Worship Service / MEN’S / LAYMEN'S DAY - Rev. Winters Rogers

(The Master’s Touch Praise Ministers)
Tuesday, September 26 7:00 p.m. Quarterly Church Business Meeting
Wednesday, September 27 9:00 a.m. HELPING HAND FOOD DISTRIBUTION - Sis. Virginia Toney

CLOTHES GIVE-AWAY - Tr. John Holland
Wednesday, September 27  7:00 p.m. Prayer Service / BAPTISM

UPCOMING...UPCOMING...UPCOMING

Friday, October 6 6:30 p.m. YOUTH NIGHT FELLOWSHIP / Meal served -- Rev. Oran Young & Sis. Linda Young
Sunday, October 8 9:30 a.m. Homecoming - Sis. Renita Melton
Wednesday October 11 & 25 9:00 a.m. HELPING HAND FOOD DISTRIBUTION / Clothes Give-away
Saturday, October 14 10:00 a.m. Craft Workshop - Sponsor Flower Ministry — Sis. Addie Watson
Sunday, October 15 3:00 p.m. Combined Usher Anniversary — Bro. Bobby Moss
Saturday, October 21 10:00 a.m. ROYAL AMBASSADORS - Deacons
Saturday, October 28 TBA Harvest Festival — Sis. Trovonder Wray
Sunday, October 29 TBA Dance Recital — Sis. Gwendolyn King
Wednesday, November 1 7:00 p.m. Prayer Service / BAPTISM
Saturday, November 18 9:00 a.m. — 2:00 p.m. 13t COMMUNITY FAIR AND FREE PRE-THANKSGIVING DINNER

In co-operation with Howard Hospital, Howard School of Dentistry
Booth Free! Community Credit Hours for students!  Register Now...ministries, vendors, volunteers, students
Contacts: FAIR - Mary Jackson & Vivian Obianyo DINNER — Mary Samuels & Annie Gilliard CLOTHES — Tr. John Holland
AFFILICATIONS
Mon.. Sept. 4 Noon Pray Band, 602 N St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001
Mon. — Fri. Sept.. 4-8 137" Annual Session of the National Baptist Convention, USA, Inc., in Cincinnati, OH., Dr. Jerry Young, President Theme:
“Envisioning the Future Exceptionally through Our Commitment to Christian Stewardship” Jeremiah 29:11, 1 Corinthians 4:1-2
Eri. & Sat., Sept. 15-16 Mt. Bethel Baptist Association (MTBBA) WOMEN RETREAT “Kingdom Women Embracing Our Purposes” National 4H
Conference Center, 7100 Connecticut Ave., Chevy Chase, Md. Cost for two days $180 for one day $90
Sat. Sept., 23 1:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. USHERS 105" ICUA Anniversary, Camelot by Martin’s, 13905 Central Ave., Upper Marlboro, Md. 20774. Attire:
Semi-Formal. Donation $65. Contact Nelcina Wiggins — 301-336-0527 or Eunice B. Wise 202-669-8617

Rev. Oran W. Young
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